HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.	24-
----------------	-----

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO (1) EXTEND AND AMEND THE AGREEMENT WITH ADVOCATES FOR HUMAN POTENTIAL, INC. FOR THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHCARE SERVICES, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH JUSTICE INTERVENTION SERVICES PROJECT; AND (2) ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$876,546

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward is committed to providing appropriate responses to community members experiencing mental illness, substance use and homelessness; and

WHEREAS, the Hayward Evaluation and Response Teams (HEART) program has been developed to more efficiently connect people who request emergency services to needed medical, mental health, and other social services; and

WHEREAS, extending and amending the agreement with Advocates for Human Potential, Inc. will provide funding to develop infrastructure and build the capacity of the HEART program to serve the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby amends the FY 2024 Budget Resolution by authorizing the acceptance and appropriation of funding from the California Department of Health Care Services in the amount of \$876,546 in the Federal Grant fund 220; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized and directed to amend the agreement with Advocates for Human Potential, Inc. to carry out services for the California Department of Health Care Services, Behavioral Health Justice Intervention Services project.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2024	
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

City Attorney of the City of Hayward